

RFQ COPY

PO BOX 720

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
BOB Transit Inc.

Beaver WU 25813

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14688

PAGE 2

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO:ATTENTION OR SO

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FREIGHT TERMS FOB. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 06/04/2009 07/29/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: CAT AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP . ITEM NUMBER LINE EXHIBIT 5 west virginia code 21-10-5 provides that: any solici-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK to submit at the same time an affidavit of compliance THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID! BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED MOTICE TO PROCEED! WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED is received. Unless otherwise specified, the fully EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: right to cancel this contract immediately upon written NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP supplied are of an inferior quality or do not conform WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR LOGAN COUNTY, PURSUANT to west virginia code 21-5a, et,seq. 2009 JUL 29 PM 1:19 PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: WV PURCHASING INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST DIVISION REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT or in any ambrican institute of architects documents SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-673-9388

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



ADDCEA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

B+B Transit Inc. Po. Box 720

Beaver WU, 25813

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p Quotation

DEP14688

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/04/2009			
BID OPENING DATE: 07/29/2009	BID	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY LIOP CATE	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		dant along also should despite to-10 fears'	
PERTAINING TO THIS CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
workers' compensation:	VENDOD IS DECITE	שמדנותפם חיי משם:	
A CERTIFICATE FROM WORL			
		or it booodoprou.	
ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF THIS CONTRACT:			
			,
(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCES	FUL VENDOR SHAL	FURNISH PROOF	
OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL	LIABILITY INSURAL	ICE PRIOR TO	
issuance of contract.	UNLESS OTHERWISE	SPECIFIED IN	
THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$		OF INSURANCE	
COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$	250,000.		
() BUILDERS RISK INST	IRANCE. SIICCESS	TIT. VENDOR SHALL	
FURNISH PROOF OF BUILD	ERS RISK - ALL RI	SK INSURANCE IN	
AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100	OF THE AMOUNT C	F THE CONTRACT.	***************************************
			-
(XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCE	ent (5%) of the ‡	OTAL AMOUNT OF	
THE BID PAYABLE TO THE	STATE OF WEST VI	RGINIA, SHALL BE	•
SUBMITTED WITH EACH BIT	AS A BID BOND.	THE SUCCESSFUL	
BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURN	SH A PERFORMANCE	BOND AND LABOR/	
MATERIAL BOND FOR 100%	OF THE AMOUNT OF	THE CONTRACT.	
BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED TRREVOCABLE LETTER OF	THE FUND OF A	CERTIFIED CHECK,	
SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY	AUTHORIZED TO DO	OKNISHED DI A	
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	A LETTER OF CE	EDIT SURMITTED	
IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL	ONLY BE ALLOWED	FOR PROJECTS	THE PARTY OF THE P
UNDER \$100,000. PERSON			
ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF 1	HE 5% BID BOND,		
\$OND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL	BOND.		

() MAINTENANCE BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR		
#OND COVERING THE ROOF	NG SYSTEM WILL B	E A REQUIREMENT	
T	IK. PERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE 4 - 4	TELEPHONE	IDATE	namen er er manne kritiget er kritiget er ellem er triktigenet i vært brede er til brede er til brede er britismalisme kritisk britisk er til brede er britisk er britisk brit
THE SUCIA TO STATE	304:	673-9388 7	129/09
Offices 55-0763	5027	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	T NAME AND ADDRESS I	MICRACE ADOVE LABELE	D WENDOD!



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Po. Box 720

B&B Transit Inc.

Bewer WU 25813

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER **DEP14688**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

	06/04/			INS OF SAL	•	SHIFVI	7			FREIGHT ERIVS
•	BID OPENING DATE:		07/29/	2009	reconstant		BID	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
	LINE	QUAN	VIITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM:NUM	BER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
						2,00,000,000,000				
	:	REV. 1	•				و مال مال مال مال مال	*****	د داد ماد ماد ماد	
			*****			*****	****		****	Control of the Contro
		t		J	1	FION FORM			reina	
								HED. YOU MU AN AVS DATA	ST	
								ry as an ami	‡	######################################
								SR 30 CFR 87		
								ATTACHED TO AVS OFFICE A		
						S.OSMRE.GO		TAP OFFICE E). L	
		*****	*****	****	****	*****	*****	*****	****	
						·				
				COI	TRAC	TORS LICEN	SE			
							_			
								RES THAT ALL WORK IN TH		ļ
		STATE 1						NIA CONTRAC		
	:	LICENS	ING BOX	ARD IS	EMP	WERED TO	ISSUE 7	HE CONTRACT	ORS	
1								RS LICENSE M VISION OF L		
		1) .	,	KANAWHA BL			ABOR	
								-558-7890.		
	,	113Cm 52	**************************************	dur	hm ~~-	177 01 11 1	4 MAXXXX			
						E 21-11-1 INCLUDE TH		RES ANY LACTORS LICE	NSE	
		UMBER		1	1				in I tap pur	
		BIDDER		1	1		-			
	: •	CONTRAC	CTORS I	TAME:	130	B. Trai	25/	I.n.c.		
								-1		
	(CONTRAC	CTORS 1	LICENS	E #:	WV.O.	بحد مسرب	/ <i>.</i>		
		1			SEERE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TE	HMS AND COL	 NOITIONS		
	SIGNATURE /		1,	£ 2	<u> </u>		TELEPHONE	1-673-93	88 DATE	7/29/09
	TITLE PALL	" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " 	F		<u></u>	/ 3aaa	i			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
ı		ces_				$\varphi - \varphi + \ell$	BBBEAG	IN CDACE ADOVE	1 2 5 5 1	W W A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

P.O. BOX 720

BSB Transit Inc

Beaver WV 258B

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14688

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/29/2009 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE request for ouotation issued by the purchasing DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS or alters the information provided from the sources as DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN \$65 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO proceed shall be the specific date established in the PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSTDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-673-9388 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

DEP14688

6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHTTERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/29/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY ·UOP··· · · · · LINE · · ITEM NUMBER: UNIT PRICE AMOUNT FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL. BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON VRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR in part in writing by the director of purchasing, NITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY have, provided that the contractor is given not less THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT ro terminate IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) ENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: TELEPHONE. 304-6 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE <u>55-0763021</u>

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO NUMBER **DEP14688** 7

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS, HERE & Ironsit Inc. secure WU 25813

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/29/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CHAPMANVILLE (HENRY) PORTALS" PROJECT. PLANS & SPEC\$ ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE WADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY ESMER & ASSOCIATES, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED in the specifications shall be used for applications ΦF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. 7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF Work completed if based upon unit measures or the PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 5-0763021 TEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BFO NUMBER
DEP14688

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAGE 8

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
BOBOX 720
BECWEL WV 25813

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE 07/29/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW. NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS | IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEN USED DOES NOT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-673-4388 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE -0763027

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14688

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

RFO COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
BYB LECONNE CONC.
PO BOX BLOWER WU
25813

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.8. FREIGHTTERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/29/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITARICE AMOUNT. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS \$ECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W VA. CODE SECTION 5A 3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM CLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. 304-673-ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-026

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



YENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REO NUMBER DEP14688

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE B+B Iransit dic. PO. BOX 720 Beaver WU 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/3	0/0000			
LINE QUANTITY	9/2009 UOP CAT		10 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	:30PM
EINE GUANITY	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
POUNDS OF	STEEL ARE US	ED IN PUBLIC WOR	KS PROJECTS.	
POREIGN MA	DE ALUMENUM,	GLASS OR STEEL	PRODUCTS MAY BE	
TO BE INRE	ASONARIE S	TICH COST TS ITARE	PRODUCTS IS FOUND ASONABLE IF IT IS	
20% OR MOR	E HIGHER THA	N THE BID PRICE	FOR FOREIGN MADE	
PRODUCTS.	IF THE DOME	STIC ALUMINUM, G	LASS OR STEEL	
PRODUCTS T	O BE SUPPLIE	D OR PRODUCED IN	A "SUBSTANTIAL	
LABOR SURP	LUS AREA", A	S DEFINED BY THE	UNITED STATES	
ONLY TE DO	OF LABOR, F	OREIGN PRODUCTS IN	MAY BE SUPPLIED	
PRICE THAN	THE FOREIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.	VKE HIGHER IN	
			,	
IF, PRIOR	TO THE AWARD	OF A CONTRACT U	DER THE ABOVE	
PROVISIONS	, THE SPENDI	NG OFFICER OF THE	SPENDING UNIT	
DETERMINES	THAT THERE	EXISTS A BID FOR EL THAT IS REASON	LIKE FOREIGN	
THAN THE I.	OTHEST OF SIE	P DOMESTIC DECEMBLY	TS, THE SPENDIN	
OFFICE MAY	REQUEST, IN	WRITING, A REEVA	ALUATION AND	
REDUCTION	IN THE LOWES	T BID FOR SUCH DO	DMESTIC PRODUCTS.	
ALL VENDOR	s Must Indic	ATE IN THEIR BID	IF THEY ARE	
ROPPLYING	FOREIGN ALUM	INUM, GLASS OR ST	reel.	
1				
REV. 3/88		-		
To an annual services		***		
EXHIBIT 9		-		
MOTICE FOR	TOCTIVNOS C	A CHARLES THE CONTRACT OF		
PROJECT AD	TASUANCE & A	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (F CONSTRUCTION	
THE ARCHIT	ECT/ENGTNEER	AND/OR AGENCY SH	ALL BE REQUIRED	
TO ABIDE B	THE FOLLOW:	NG SCHEDULE IN I	SSUING	
CONSTRUCTIO	N PROJECT AI	DENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
(1) THE A	CHITECT/ENG	NEER SHALL PREPA	RE THE ADDERDIM	
		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	VDITIONS	
SIGNATURE JES	Toll	TELEPHONE	623-9388 DATE	Japa
TITLE Office of the state of th	FEIN SS COLD	63027		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDIN	IG TO RFQ, INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABELE	The state of the s



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14688

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PAGE 11

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE B&B Liansit Inc. P.O. BOX 720 Beaul WU 258/3

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/29/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE TAUOMA AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DİVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO \$END A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE! ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID **OPENING DATE** ALL ADDENDA \$HOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE driginal bidding document shall also adply to an ADDENDUM DOCUMENT! THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14688 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, HTC. ADDENDUM NO. 's: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

5-006 3027

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ŧ



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BYB Iransit Inc.

Bears WV 25813

Request for Quotation DEP14688

DEP14688

12

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

8	DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
	06/04/2009				
В	D OPENING DATE:	07/29/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
183	LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
- 1	1		:		
	no. 1				
	фо. 2				
	ф О. З		:		
	ήΟ. 4				
	фО. 5				
	‡ UNDEI	RSTAND THAT FAIL	PRE TO CONFIRM TH	E RECEIPT OF TH	
	ADDEND	um(s) way be cau	SE FOR REJECTION	OF BIDS.	
			THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		
	YENDOR	MUST CLEARLY UN	PERSTAND THAT ANY	VERBAL	
	REPRESI	ENTATION MADE OR	ASSUMED TO BE MA	DE DURING ANY	
	PRAL D	ISCUSSION HELD B	TWEEN VENDOR'S	EPRESENTATIVES	
ŀ	AND AN	Y STATE PERSONNE	L IS NOT BINDING.	ONLY THE	
	INFORM	ATION ISSUED IN	WRITING AND ADDED	TO THE	
	SPECIF	ICATIONS BY AN O	FICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
		7 1 1 .			
	1/2		mes.		
,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		, , , . , , , , , , , , , , , ,	IGNATURE	
1	β	J.B. TransiT.	Tre		1
	٠.٠ ا		1	OMPANY	,
		7/29/09			
	4,,,,,		4	ATE	
	REV. 13	1/06	***************************************		
	YEA. TI	1/30			
		NOT:	Ce		
-		NOT.	¥\E: 		
1	א פדכאום	ED BID MUST BE ST	יסיייטט ייסי		
	A STAIL	TO DID MODI DE 9	ADMITTED IO:		
	ם	EPARTMENT OF ADM	אר מיים א ידיר או		
		JRCHASING DIVISION			
38			YERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SK	SNATURE	a familiar de la companya de la comp	TELEPHONE	DATE.	
TIN	Total -	Jen Vrej	304-	6754388 7	1129109
'''	Offices		63027	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
-	WHEN RESP			N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	ED 'VENDOD'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14688

PA	GE 🔆
1	L3

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFO COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
BOB DIOUNSIT UNC.
P.O. BOX 120
BOULD WU 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

B DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/29/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 2\$305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: \$EALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: **DEP14688** BID OPENING DATE: 07/29/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT ONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Canterbury SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE VHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ŧ

Chapmanville (Henry) Portals DEP14688

Contractor's Bid Sheet

	0 0	_		
Vendor's Name:_	$\{1, 4\}$		+	^
Tidayla Managr	$I \rightarrow I \rightarrow$	$-1/(\Omega_c)$	MMM	
ASUROL 2 LASTRE-				*****

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appear to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
7900 1401 A				
	LS	Mobilization, per lump sum	1.0	\$ <u>5,000</u> 11
1.0	LQ_	(not to exceed 10% per each bid)	<u> </u>	
	Y 63	Construction Layout, per lump sum	1.0	\$ 1,250,00
2.0	LS	(not to exceed 5% per each bid)		
		Quality Control, per tump sum	1.0	\$ 600,00
3.0	LS	(not to exceed 3% per each bid)		
			1.0	\$ 8 600.00
4.0	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum	1-1-6/	9 0000
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)	3,00	\$ 465,00
5.0	155.0 L.F.	Sediment Control Barrier, per lineal foot	3.5	\$ 5,230.00
6.0	3.5 AC.	Revegetation, per plan acre		\$ 5,00,00
7.0	805.0 L. F.	2' Vee Ditch, Grouted Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	65.00	\$ 52,325.60
7.1	20.0 L. F.	5' Flat Bottom Mine Outlet Ditch, Grouted Riprap Lined,	65.00	\$ 1,300.00
		per lineal foot	<u> </u>	
9.0	2.0 L.S. /EA	Wet Mine Seal, per lump sum, per each	5,000.00	\$ 10,000,00
9.1	1.0 L.S. / EA	Mine Water Outlet Drain, per lump sum, per each	1,500,00	\$ 1,500,00
12.0	1.0 AC.	Soil Cover, per plan acre	850.00	\$ 850,00
12.0				[5
			<u> </u>	\$
			i	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			 	\$
			_	\$
				
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			1	\$
				\$
				\$
	<u> </u>			\$
	<u> </u>			18
				s
				\$
	<u> </u>			\$
				\$
				\$
				_ \$
	l -		1	\$
				3. 4.7
			Total	\$ 86,540.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: B+B Transit Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0763027
Address: 00 2 V 000
City: Beauty State: WV Zip Code: 25813 Phone: 304-222-4903
Fax No.: 304-763-7593 E-mail address: bob, Conterbury @gmail.co.n
7.60.7.m. c. (8) 13.7
Part B: Legal Structure
Tare D. Dogar Graduat
(VCorporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC
() Other (please specify)
() Other (please spectry)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only
one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
1, Sames Buckland, have the express authority to certify that:
(print name)
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-
date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form.
Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and
the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you
must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or
corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must
provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
provide an intermental required in rate of order and asso octow and complete rate of
1 A
B. M. Tour
Date Signature James Buckle Title Desiden
IMPORTANTI
In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a
copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free,

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: 13+ B Transit

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Tames Buckland Address Pa Braver wu 25813 Ending Date:

Name Timothy Buckland Address PO Box 720

Beaver wa 25813

Position/Title President / Treasurer Telephone # 304-222-4903 % of Ownership Begin Date: 5190 10122198

Position/Title Vice President / Secretary
Telephone # 304-255-2505
% of Ownership Begin Date: 3890 10122198
Ending Date:

Name Address

Dayne Dillon P.O. BOX 720 Beaver WU 25813 Position/Title NON-Active Shareholder
Telephone # 304-255-2505
% of Ownership 690 10122195

Ending Date:

Begin Date:

Name Kay Co X
Address Po Go x 720
Beauer wo 25813
Ending Date:

Position/Title NON - Active Share no lider Telephone # 304.255-2505 % of Ownership Begin Date: 590 10-22-98

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average <u>45 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20246.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST Viceinia
COUNTY OF Raleigh TO-WIT:
I, Robert C. Canterbury, after being first duly sworn, depose and
· · · · · · ·
1. I am an employee of; and, (Company Name)
7 I do haraby - the real of 12 of the
2. I do hereby attest that <u>BAB Transit</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
BAB Transit
(Company Name)
By:
Title: officer
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of July 2009
By Commission expires 122 4 2018
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PATRICIA S. FORTNER 138 LINDEN STREET 138 LINDEN STREET 138 LINDEN STREET 138 LINDEN STREET 100 (Notary Public)
INIS AFFIDAVIT MIST RE CHESTTER MATTER
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE RID

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of affirms and acknowledge	f law fo	r false	e sw	earing	(West	Virginia	Code	§61-5-3)	, it is	herel	by certifi	ied that	the	vendor
	owledge	es the	info	rmation	in this	affidavit	and is	in compli	ance	with t	he requi	irement	s as	stated.
	0.	D	4		. +									

Date:

Agency	Purc	chasing	
	REQ.P.O#_	14688	

BID BOND

Bond # 14621

KNOW ALL M	d Couthwest Marins	and Canavallas.		min min	
				ny of 7512 Slate Ridge Blvd., Reynoldsbur	
		,		e of <u>Arizona</u> with its principal office in the City of <u>Atla</u> as Obligee, in the penal sum of <u>Four Thousand One</u>	anta,
Hundred Twenty Five a					
) for the payment of which, well and truly to be n	nade,
we jointly and severally	bind ourselves, our i	riens, aurimistra	iors, executors	, successors and assigns.	
				ncipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the	
and the second s				d made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing f	or
Grading & Dito	<u>:h Work</u>				
STRANGARDA BARAN B					
NOW THERE	FORE,				
(b) If said bid hereto and shall furnish agreement created by t force and effect. It is ex	n any other bonds and the acceptance of sai xpressly understood a	nd the Principal s d insurance requi id bid, then this o and agreed that t	ired by the bid bligation shall l	a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attach or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain i ne Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no e	in full
exceed the penal amou	int of this obligation a	s herein stated.		The state of the s	•
The Surety, fo	int of this obligation a r the value received, id by any extension o	hereby stipulates	s and agrees th	nat the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be ingee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby	n no
The Surety, fo way impaired or affecte waive notice of any suc	int of this obligation a r the value received, d by any extension o th extension.	hereby stipulates	s and agrees tr which the Obliq	nat the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in gee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby	n no
The Surety, fo way impaired or affecte waive notice of any suc IN WITNESS \	int of this obligation a r the value received, id by any extension o th extension. WHEREOF, Principal	hereby stipulates of the time within I and Surety have	s and agrees tr which the Obliq e hereunto set	nat the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in gee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby their hands and seals, and such of them as are corpora	n no
The Surety, fo way impaired or affecte waive notice of any suc IN WITNESS \ have caused their corpo	int of this obligation a r the value received, id by any extension o th extension. WHEREOF, Principal orate seals to be affix	hereby stipulated for the time withing the time withing the time withing the time with the time time the time time time time time time time tim	s and agrees the which the Obligon the Obligon the Set of these present	nat the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in gee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby	n no
The Surety, fo way impaired or affecte waive notice of any suc IN WITNESS \ have caused their corpo	int of this obligation a r the value received, id by any extension o th extension. WHEREOF, Principal	hereby stipulated for the time withing the time withing the time withing the time with the time time the time time time time time time time tim	s and agrees tr which the Obliq e hereunto set	nat the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in gee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby their hands and seals, and such of them as are corpora	n no
The Surety, fo way impaired or affecte waive notice of any suc IN WITNESS \have caused their corpo	r the value received, of this obligation a r the value received, of by any extension o th extension. WHEREOF, Principal prate seals to be affix July	hereby stipulated for the time withing the time withing the time withing the time with the time time the time time time time time time time tim	s and agrees the which the Obligon the Obligon the Set of these present	nat the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in gee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby their hands and seals, and such of them as are corpora is to be signed by their proper officers, this	n no
The Surety, fo way impaired or affecte waive notice of any suc IN WITNESS \ have caused their corpo	r the value received, of this obligation a r the value received, of by any extension o th extension. WHEREOF, Principal prate seals to be affix July	hereby stipulated for the time withing the time withing the time withing the time with the time time the time time time time time time time tim	s and agrees the which the Obligon the Obligon the Set of these present	nat the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in gee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby their hands and seals, and such of them as are corpora	n no
The Surety, fo way impaired or affecte waive notice of any suc IN WITNESS \have caused their corpo	r the value received, of this obligation a r the value received, of by any extension o th extension. WHEREOF, Principal prate seals to be affix July	hereby stipulated for the time withing the time withing the time withing the time with the time time the time time time time time time time tim	s and agrees the which the Obligon the Obligon the Set of these present	nat the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be ingee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporate to be signed by their proper officers, this B & B Transit, Inc. (Name of Principal)	n no
The Surety, fo way impaired or affecte waive notice of any suc IN WITNESS \have caused their corpo	r the value received, of this obligation a r the value received, of by any extension o th extension. WHEREOF, Principal prate seals to be affix July	hereby stipulated for the time withing the time withing the time withing the time with the time time the time time time time time time time tim	s and agrees the which the Obligon the Obligon the Set of these present	nat the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be ingee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporate to be signed by their proper officers, this B & B Transit, Inc. (Name of Principal)	n no
The Surety, fo way impaired or affecte waive notice of any suc IN WITNESS \have caused their corpo	r the value received, of this obligation a r the value received, of by any extension o th extension. WHEREOF, Principal prate seals to be affix July	hereby stipulated for the time withing the time withing the time withing the time with the time time the time time time time time time time tim	s and agrees the which the Obligon the Obligon the Set of these present	nat the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be ingee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporate to be signed by their proper officers, this B & B Transit, Inc. (Name of Principal)	n no
The Surety, fo way impaired or affecte waive notice of any suc IN WITNESS \have caused their corpo	r the value received, of this obligation a r the value received, of by any extension o th extension. WHEREOF, Principal prate seals to be affix July	hereby stipulated for the time withing the time withing the time withing the time with the time time the time time time time time time time tim	s and agrees the which the Obligon the Obligon the Set of these present	nat the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be ingee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporate to be signed by their proper officers, this B & B Transit, Inc. (Name of Principal) Additional to be President or	n no
The Surety, fo way impaired or affecte waive notice of any suc IN WITNESS \have caused their corpo	r the value received, of this obligation a r the value received, of by any extension o th extension. WHEREOF, Principal prate seals to be affix July	hereby stipulated for the time withing the time withing the time withing the time with the time time the time time time time time time time tim	s and agrees the which the Obligon the Obligon the Set of these present	nat the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be ingee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporate to be signed by their proper officers, this B & B Transit, Inc. (Name of Principal) Additional to be President or	n no
The Surety, fo way impaired or affecte waive notice of any suc IN WITNESS \have caused their corpo	r the value received, of this obligation a r the value received, of by any extension o th extension. WHEREOF, Principal prate seals to be affix July	hereby stipulated for the time withing the time withing the time withing the time with the time time the time time time time time time time tim	s and agrees the which the Obligon the Obligon the Set of these present	their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporate to be signed by their proper officers, this B & B Transit, Inc. (Name of Principal) Additional by President or Vice President (Title) Southwest Marine and General Insurance Comparing to the standard seals of the same and seals of the same are corporate to the same are	n no
The Surety, fo way impaired or affecte waive notice of any suc IN WITNESS \\ have caused their corporate \(\frac{29^{th}}{29} \) day of \(\frac{29^{th}}{29} \)	r the value received, of this obligation a r the value received, of by any extension o th extension. WHEREOF, Principal prate seals to be affix July	hereby stipulated for the time withing the time withing the time withing the time with the time time the time time time time time time time tim	s and agrees the which the Obligon the Obligon the Set of these present	their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporate to be signed by their proper officers, this B & B Transit, Inc. (Name of Principal) Additional president or Vice President (Title)	n no
The Surety, fo way impaired or affecte waive notice of any suc IN WITNESS \\ have caused their corporate \(\frac{29^{th}}{29} \) day of \(\frac{29^{th}}{29} \)	r the value received, of this obligation a r the value received, of by any extension o th extension. WHEREOF, Principal prate seals to be affix July	hereby stipulated for the time withing the time withing the time withing the time with the time time the time time time time time time time tim	s and agrees the which the Obligon the Obligon the Set of these present	their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporate to be signed by their proper officers, this B & B Transit, Inc. (Name of Principal) Addit be President or Vice President (Title) Southwest Marine and General Insurance Comparison.	n no
The Surety, fo way impaired or affecte waive notice of any suc IN WITNESS \\ have caused their corporate \(\frac{29^{th}}{29} \) day of \(\frac{29^{th}}{29} \)	r the value received, of this obligation a r the value received, of by any extension o th extension. WHEREOF, Principal prate seals to be affix July	hereby stipulated for the time withing the time withing the time withing the time with the time time the time time time time time time time tim	s and agrees the which the Obligon the Obligon the Set of these present	their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporate to be signed by their proper officers, this B & B Transit, Inc. (Name of Principal) Additional by President or Vice President (Title) Southwest Marine and General Insurance Comparing to the standard seals of the same and seals of the same are corporate to the same are	n no

SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

919 Third Avenue 10th Floor New York, New York 10022

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these presents, that the SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY has made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, constitute and appoint Donald J. Kersey, Birmingham, Alabama, Diane M. Bailey, Phoenix, Arizona, Stefan E. Tauger, Parker, Colorado, Andrew C. Heaner, Atlanta, Georgia, Richard L. Shanahan, Atlanta, Georgia, Lloyd Randall Deal, Kennesaw, Georgia, Arthur S. Johnson, Atlanta, Georgia, Donald H. Gibbs, Atlanta, Georgia, Jessica I. Boone, Locust Grove, Georgia, Martha G. Ross, Charlotte, North Carolina, Jeffery L. Booth, Parma, Ohio, James E. Feldner, West Lake, Ohio, David R. Brett, Columbia, South Carolina, Cheryl L. Torrao, Canton, Georgia, Garry W. Black, Murfreesboro, Tennessee, and Diane L. McLain, Fitchburg, Wisconsin EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million Dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY on the 19th day of December, 2006:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and, that any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its Vice President and attested by its Secretary this 20th day of June, 2008.

By:

Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.

Signed and sealed at the City of New York, Dated the 29th

Attest:

Number 14621

ND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Thomas J. Iacopolli, Vice President
By: Authority Secretary
STATE OF NEW YORK SS:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK
On this 20th day of June, 2008, before me personally came <u>Thomas J. Iacopelli</u> to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides in the Westchester County, State of New York, at 75 Taxter Road, Irvington, New York 10533, that he is the Vice President of SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he
knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to due authorization.
STATE OF NEW YORK SS: JEAN M. GUARNERI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01GU6066639 No. 01GU6066639 No. 01GU6066639
COUNTY OF NEW YORK Qualified in Richmond County Commission Expires 2009 Commission Expires November 19, 20
I, the undersigned, the Secretary of SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an Arizona Corporation, DO

HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and, furthermore, that the

Southwest Marine And General Insurance Company NAIC Company Code (12294) NAIC Group Code (0256)

Statutory Financial Statement

As of December 31, 2008

Assets			
Bonds	\$ 23,963,802	Reserve for tosses and loss Expenses	\$ 8,672,928
Stocks	•	Reserve for Unearned Premiums	6,003,973
Cash and Short Term investments	2,656,301	Reserve for Expenses, Taxes, Licenses and Fees	94,827
Agents Balances or Uncollected with Reinsured Companies	5,167,636	Other Liabilities	420,296
Funds Held by or Deposited with	9 000 400	Total Liabilities	\$ 15,192,024
Reinsured Companies	8,923,122	Policyholders' Surplus	
Other assets	894,200	Capital Stock	27,000,000
		Surplus	(586,963)
	•	Total Policyholders' Surplus	\$ 26,413,037
Total Assets	\$ 41,605,061	Total Liabilities and Policyholders' Surplus	\$ 41,605,061

Bonds and stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by the National Association of Insurance Commissioners (NAIC)

Certificate

The officers of this reporting entity being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all the assets and liabilities and of the condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period ended, and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statemen Instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures manual except that: (1) state law may differ; or, (2) that state rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices and procedures, according to the best of their information, knowledge and belief, respectively.

Presiden

State of New York County of New York

On the 21st day of April, 2009, before me came the above named officers of the Southwest Marine And General Insurance Company to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described herein, and acknowledge that they executed the foregoing instrument and affixed the seal of said company thereto by authority of their office.

JEAN M. GUARNERI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01 GU6068639 Qualified in Richmond County

Commission Expires November 19, 20

Jan Sunnen



Agency	Purchasing		
	REQ.P.O#_	14688	

Bond # 14621

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN	· I BY THESE PRESENTS, Th	nat we,	the undersigned, _	B & B Transit, Inc. of 316 New River Dr., Beckley, WV
				7512 Slate Ridge Blvd., Reynoldsburg,
				Arizona with its principal office in the City of Atlanta.
				bligee, in the penal sum of <u>Four Thousand One</u>
Hundred Twenty Five and		(\$) for the payment of which, well and truly to be made,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nd ourselves, our heirs, admi			<u> </u>
we jointly and severany on	na oarserves, our riens, aann	monac	,, executore, oue	oosoo and accigno.
The Condition of	the above obligation is such	thatwi	nereas the Princina	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
				de a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Grading & Ditch		, attaon	od noroto and mac	as a partitions, to since who a contract in whiting to
Grading & Ditch	VVOIN			
- 1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1				
NOW THEREFO	NOE			
(a) If said bid si	nall be rejected, or nall be accepted and the Prin	cipal sh	nall enter into a cor	ntract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish ar	ny other bonds and insurance	e requir	ed by the bid or pr	oposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the force and effect. It is expr	acceptance of said bid, then ressly understood and agreer	ι τηις oc d that th	ภเgation snall be ni ne liability of the St	ull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full arety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount	of this obligation as herein s	tated.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
The Surety, for the	ne value received, hereby sti	pulates	and agrees that the	ne obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such		*********	which the obligee i	hay accept ductrible, and bald builtly does hereby
	•	-		hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corpora	ite seals to be affixed hereun	nto and	these presents to I	be signed by their proper officers, this
<u>29th</u> day of	July	, 20	<u>09</u> .	
Principal Corporate Seal				B & B Transit, Inc.
				(Name of Principal)
				By Knohy Co
				(Mast be President or Vice President)
				Vice Plesident)
				VP
				(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal				Southwest Marine and General Insurance Company
				(Name of Surety)
				/PUV
				Attorney-in-Fact
				Andrew C. Heaner

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

COPY

919 Third Avenue 10th Floor New York, New York 10022

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these presents, that the SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY has made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, constitute and appoint Donald J. Kersey, Birmingham, Alabama, Diane M. Bailey, Phoenix, Arizona, Stefan E. Tauger, Parker, Colorado, Andrew C. Heaner, Atlanta, Georgia, Richard L. Shanahan, Atlanta, Georgia, Lloyd Randall Deal, Kennesaw, Georgia, Arthur S. Johnson, Atlanta, Georgia, Donald H. Gibbs, Atlanta, Georgia, Jessica I. Boone, Locust Grove, Georgia, Martha G. Ross, Charlotte, North Carolina, Jeffery L. Booth, Parma, Ohio, James E. Feldner, West Lake, Ohio, David R. Brett, Columbia, South Carolina, Cheryl L. Torrao, Canton, Georgia, Garry W. Black, Murfreesboro, Tennessee, and Diane L. McLain, Fitchburg, Wisconsin EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said-company, as-surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million Dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY on the 19th day of December, 2006:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and, that any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its Vice President and attested by its Secretary this 20th day of June, 2008.

Attest:	SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY By:
By: Paul J. Hart; Secretary	Thomas J. Iacopelli, Vice President
STATE OF NEW YORK	

SS COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this 20th day of June, 2008, before me personally came Thomas J. Jacopelli to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides in the Westchester County, State of New York, at 75 Taxter Road, Irvington, New York 10533, that he is the Vice President of SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation: that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it-was so affixed and that he signed his name—thereto pursuant to due authorization.

STATE OF NEW YORK
S
COUNTY OF NEW YORK

JEAN M. GUARNERI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01GU6066639

Oualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires November 19, 20

Notary Public State of New York
Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires 2009

I, the undersigned, the Secretary of SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an Arizona Corporation, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and, furthermore, that the

Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.

Signed and sealed at the City of New York, Dated the 29th day July . 2009

Number 14621

Paul J. Hart. Secretary